# CH \$115.00 231204

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM326840

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Conveying Party, Receiving Party, and Nature of Conveyance previously recorded on Reel 003932 Frame 0934. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the previously recorded assignment was erroneously filed in lieu of a recordation of change of name of FVW Acquisition, LLC.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FVW Acquisition, LLC		01/09/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Flowers Vineyard and Winery, LLC	
Street Address:	28500 Seaview Rd.	
City:	Cazadero	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95421	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2312048	CAMP MEETING RIDGE
Registration Number:	3105412	FLOWERS
Registration Number:	3271094	FRANCES THOMPSON
Registration Number:	3289477	PERENNIAL

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4152687522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-268-7000
Email: ksamia@mofo.com
Correspondent Name: Jennifer Lee Taylor
Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 2: Morrison & Foerster LLP

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67715-6033000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Lee Taylor
SIGNATURE:	/JLT2/

900310648 REEL: 005423 FRAME: 0533

**DATE SIGNED:** 12/19/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Previously Recorded Change of Name Cover Sheet with Underlying Change of Name Document#page1.tif source=Previously Recorded Change of Name Cover Sheet with Underlying Change of Name Document#page2.tif source=Previously Recorded Change of Name Cover Sheet with Underlying Change of Name Document#page3.tif source=Previously Recorded Change of Name Cover Sheet with Underlying Change of Name Document#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005423 FRAME: 0534

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FVW ACQUISITION, LLC.		102/05/2009 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flowers Vineyard & Winery, LLC	
Street Address:	28500 Seaview Road	
City:	Cazadero	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95421	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3271094	FRANCES THOMPSON
Registration Number:	3289477	PERENNIAL
Registration Number:	2312048	CAMP MEETING RIDGE
Registration Number:	3105412	FLOWERS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (707)526-4707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 707.526.4200

Email: jmbehmke@cmprlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jay M. Behmke

Address Line 1: 100 B Street Suite 400

Address Line 4: Santa Rosa, CALIFORNIA 95401-6376

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2175.3 TM ASSIGNMENTS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jay M. Behmke

REEL: 00320 EMANE: 0934

REEL: 005423 FRAME: 0535

TRADEMARK

5115.00 32/1094

900126713

OP \$115 (

Signature:	/JMB-163603/
Date:	02/10/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=00187617#page1.tif source=00187617#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 09323 EMANE: 0935
REEL: 005423 FRAME: 0536



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FVW ACQUISITION LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FVW ACQUISITION LLC" TO "FLOWERS
VINEYARD AND WINERY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY
OF JANUARY, A.D. 2009, AT 5:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

4626409 8100

090022309

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7074308

DATE: 01-09-09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005423 FRAME: 0537

State of Delaware State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:47 PM 01/09/2009 FILED 05:39 PM 01/09/2009 SRV 090022309 - 4626409 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

# **FVW ACQUISITION LLC**

It is hereby certified that:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is FVW Acquisition LLC (the "Company").

SECOND: The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by striking out Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"The name of the limited liability company is Flowers Vineyard and Winery, LLC (the "Company")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, an authorized person as described in the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation as of January 9, 2009.

> By: /s/ Lake Grey Lake Grey, Authorized Person

23719\1835863.1

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005423 FRAME: 0538

**RECORDED: 12/19/2014**